
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

31 

71 

73 

30 

Name 

Trevor Bond 

Mike Bond 

Bobby Whitehead 

Michael Kopecky 

Class 

EP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1965 MG B 

1971 MG Midget 

1973 MG Midget 

1971 Porsche 914 

Color 

White 

Blue 

Blue 

Yellow/Orange 

Best Tm 

1:33.053 

1:34.648 

1:37.307 

Diff 

1.595 

4.254 

Gap 

1.595 

2.659 

Best Speed 

69.638 

68.464 

66.593 

- 

In Lap 

4 

4 

3 

0 

City/State 

SOUTHLAKE TX 

SOUTHLAKE TX 

Hudson Oaks TX 

League City TX 

Group 

2 

2 

2 

2  

Sorted on best lap time
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Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(31) Trevor Bond 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(71) Mike Bond 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(73) Bobby Whitehead 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Lap Tm 

1:41.127 
1:36.131 
1:34.152 
1:33.053 

1:41.837 
1:38.593 
1:34.715 
1:34.648 

1:42.469 
1:39.591 
1:37.307 
1:37.815 

Diff 

+8.074 
+3.078 
+1.099 

+7.189 
+3.945 
+0.067 

+5.162 
+2.284 

+0.508 

Time of Day 

15:40:33.585 
15:42:09.716 
15:43:43.868 
15:45:16.921 

15:40:27.297 
15:42:05.890 
15:43:40.605 
15:45:15.253 

15:40:39.572 
15:42:19.163 
15:43:56.470 
15:45:34.285 
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Competitors Laps 

1 Mike Bond (71) 

2 Trevor Bond (31) 

3 Bobby Whitehead (73) 

4 Michael Kopecky (30) 
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71 

 

31 

 

73 

 

4 

71 

 

31 

 

73 

 

Lapchart
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