18th Mike Stephens Classic

# Sorted on best lap time

(	Group 2					Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles								
(	G2 - TT4					3/15/2024 16:00								
I	Practice (12:00 Time) started at 15:37:20										<b>.</b> Th	C C		
Р	os	No.	Name	Class	Vehicle-Year/Make/Model	Color	Best Tm	Diff	Gap	Best Speed	In Lap	City/State		Group
Р	<b>Pos</b> 1	<b>No.</b> 31	Name Trevor Bond	Class EP	Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 1965 MG B	<b>Color</b> White	Best Tm 1:33.053	Diff	Gap	Best Speed	In Lap 4	City/State SOUTHLAKE TX		Group 2
P	<b>Pos</b> 1 2	-						<b>Diff</b> 1.595	<b>Gap</b> 1.595		In Lap 4 4			
P	1	31	Trevor Bond	EP	1965 MG B	White	1:33.053			69.638	<b>In Lap</b> 4 4 3	SOUTHLAKE TX		2
	1 2	31 71	Trevor Bond Mike Bond	EP FP	1965 MG B 1971 MG Midget	White Blue	1:33.053 1:34.648	1.595	1.595	69.638 68.464	<b>In Lap</b> 4 3 0	SOUTHLAKE TX		2

President - Danny Piott

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman

Printed: 3/24/2024 10:11:27 PM

www.mylaps.com Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

## 18th Mike Stephens Classic

		03310										
Group 2	2				Hallett	Motor Rac	ing Circuit 1	800 miles	5			▖▁▆▌▁▆▋
G2 - TT	4							3/15/202	24 16:00			
Practice	e (12:00 Tim	ne) started	d at 15:37:20									
Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day	Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day		Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day
(31) Trevor												
1	1:41.127	+8.074	15:40:33.585									
2 3	1:36.131 1:34.152	+3.078 +1.099	15:42:09.716 15:43:43.868									
4	1:33.053		15:45:16.921									
(71) Mike B	ond											
1	1:41.837	+7.189	15:40:27.297									
2	1:38.593	+3.945	15:42:05.890									
3 4	1:34.715 1:34.648	+0.067	15:43:40.605 15:45:15.253									
(73) Bobby 1	Whitehead 1:42.469	+5.162	15:40:39.572									
2	1:39.591	+2.284	15:42:19.163									
3 4	1:37.307	+0 500	15:43:56.470									
4	1:37.815	+0.508	15:45:34.285									
	word Dorkok			·				<u> </u>				Orbita

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman



### 18th Mike Stephens Classic

18th Mike Stephens Classic		Lapchart
Group 2	Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles	
G2 - TT4	3/15/2024 16:00	<b>_~~</b> ~~~~~~
Practice (12:00 Time) started at 15:37:20		
Competitors Laps		

Mike Bond (71) Trevor Bond (31) Bobby Whitehead (73) Michael Kopecky (30)

	Lap	os				
	0	1	2	3	4	_
1	71	71	71	71	71	
2	31	31	31	31	31	
3	73	73	73	73	73	
4	30					

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman